TOWN OF BEVENT

THE BEVENT TOWN BOARD WILL MEET ON WEDNESDAY, APRIL 6, 2016 AT 7:00 PM AT THE BEVENT TOWN HALL FOR THEIR MONTHLY MEETING

AGENDA

- 1. Call Meeting to Order/Recite the Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call/Verification of Proper Public Notice of Meeting Agenda
- 3. Motion to approve minutes of the March monthly Town Board meeting as presented with any additions, deletions or corrections.
- 4. Motion to approve the monthly treasurer's report as presented to the Town Board with any additions, deletions or corrections.
- 5. Reports: Zoning Permit Administrator: Permits issued since last meeting Fire/Ambulance District: Miller to update on March meeting
- 6. Public Comments (NO official Town Board action will be taken at this time)

ANNOUNCEMENT: Annual Meeting – Tuesday, April 19 – 7:00 pm

NEW BUSINESS:

- 7. Discuss/take action with the Town of Sharon pertaining to driveway access between Section 33 & 34 in the Town of Bevent located on County Line Road
- 8. Discuss/take action to renew annual insurance policy for the Town due May 1, 2016. Current carrier is Clabough & Associates
- 9. Discuss/take action to set a date for the Town Board to tour Town roads for possible 2016 road projects
- 10. Discuss/take action to set the date for 2016 Open Book/Board of Review
- 11. Discuss/take action on public nuisance ordinance violations at the following addresses: a. David Hintz 1001 S. County Road J, Rosholt, WI 54473
 - b. Jesse and Mary Cook 2105 Birch Road, Rosholt, WI 54473
 - c. Bernard and Donna Litza 158 S. County Road Y, Hatley, WI 54440
- 12. Discuss/take action on renting out Town Hall tables and chairs

OLD BUSINESS:

- 13. Discuss/take action on monthly reports & correspondence
- 14. Discuss/take action on monthly bills
- 15. Set next month's agenda
- 16. Adjourn meeting

THANK YOU ALL FOR COMING